

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010 No. of Bidders: 10				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	25000.00	25000.00	32500.00	32500.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	2130	10.00	21300.00	10.00	21300.00	20.00	42600.00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	104	40.00	4160.00	100.00	10400.00	60.00	6240.00
0202201	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	40	30.00	1200.00	20.00	800.00	35.00	1400.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	50	5.00	250.00	25.00	1250.00	20.00	1000.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	25	10.00	250.00	30.00	750.00	9.00	225.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1370	1.00	1370.00	1.50	2055.00	2.00	2740.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	13300.00	13300.00	12000.00	12000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	40	5.00	200.00	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	5	50.00	250.00	250.00	1250.00	60.00	300.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	375	5.00	1875.00	20.00	7500.00	25.00	9375.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	20	50.00	1000.00	250.00	5000.00	60.00	1200.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1765	2.00	3530.00	6.00	10590.00	2.00	3530.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	480	25.00	12000.00	21.00	10080.00	30.00	14400.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	12	15.00	180.00	30.00	360.00	25.00	300.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	570	2.50	1425.00	3.00	1710.00	3.50	1995.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	170	30.00	5100.00	25.00	4250.00	40.00	6800.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	130	105.00	13650.00	121.00	15730.00	115.00	14950.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	720	85.00	61200.00	89.50	64440.00	90.00	64800.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	450	7.50	3375.00	8.00	3600.00	7.50	3375.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	2750	5.00	13750.00	5.00	13750.00	1.50	4125.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	1800.00	1800.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	8000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1751

KILLINGLY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 68-209
 ROUTE 12 AND SOAP STREET
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 12 AT SOAP STREET

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	1000 00	1000 00	1500 00	1500 00
0601001	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	11	750 00	8250 00	750 00	8250 00	500 00	5500 00
0607002A	RESET DRY RUBBLE MASONRY	c.y.	17	100 00	1700 00	600 00	10200 00	500 00	8500 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	90	20 00	1800 00	18 00	1620 00	30 00	2700 00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	368	50 00	18400 00	28 00	10304 00	65 00	23920 00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	40	85 00	3400 00	35 00	1400 00	80 00	3200 00
0651497A	60" X 46" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	l.f.	60	215 00	12900 00	365 00	21900 00	210 00	12600 00
0651970A	FILL EXISTING PIPE	c.y.	16	125 00	2000 00	125 00	2000 00	100 00	1600 00
0652039A	60" X 46" ALUMINIZED METAL CULVERT END	ea.	1	4000 00	4000 00	3300 00	3300 00	1000 00	1000 00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	250	10 00	2500 00	12 00	3000 00	2 00	500 00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	20	60 00	1200 00	60 00	1200 00	75 00	1500 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	5	60 00	300 00	100 00	500 00	80 00	400 00
0703029A	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.	20	100 00	2000 00	90 00	1800 00	80 00	1600 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1160	4 00	4640 00	4 20	4872 00	4 50	5220 00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	1	1200 00	1200 00	1320 00	1320 00	1200 00	1200 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	250	18 00	4500 00	20 00	5000 00	20 00	5000 00
0910183	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.	2	425 00	850 00	468 00	936 00	425 00	850 00
0911912	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.	1	1425 00	1425 00	1568 00	1568 00	1425 00	1425 00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	1050 00	1050 00	1155 00	1155 00	1050 00	1050 00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1000 00	2000 00	1100 00	2200 00	1000 00	2000 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	134	2 00	268 00	4 00	536 00	3 00	402 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	24	15 00	360 00	25 00	600 00	8 00	192 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	205	32 00	6560 00	40 00	8200 00	42 00	8610 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1751

KILLINGLY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 68-209
 ROUTE 12 AND SOAP STREET
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 12 AT SOAP STREET

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	130	32 00	4160 00	35 00	4550 00	42 00	5460 00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	2	100 00	200 00	100 00	200 00	65 00	130 00
0939001A	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	26	50 00	1300 00	100 00	2600 00	65 00	1690 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1920	4 00	7680 00	2 90	5568 00	5 00	9600 00
0946001	LIMING	ton	1	250 00	250 00	275 00	275 00	250 00	250 00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	140	3 00	420 00	3 30	462 00	25 00	3500 00
0949023	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24'' - 36'' HT. B.B.	ea.	15	30 00	450 00	33 00	495 00	40 00	600 00
0949090	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	1	300 00	300 00	329 00	329 00	750 00	750 00
0949133	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	15	45 00	675 00	49 00	735 00	35 00	525 00
0949156	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	17	40 00	680 00	43 00	731 00	40 00	680 00
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	6	10 00	60 00	11 00	66 00	35 00	210 00
0949227	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	30 00	300 00	33 00	330 00	45 00	450 00
0949358	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2''-2 1/2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	1	200 00	200 00	219 00	219 00	650 00	650 00
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	400	10 00	4000 00	8 70	3480 00	6 50	2600 00
0949648	PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	160 00	480 00	175 00	525 00	500 00	1500 00
0949907	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.	2	160 00	320 00	175 00	350 00	260 00	520 00
0950005A	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1920	1 00	1920 00	90	1728 00	4 00	7680 00
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	55	2 00	110 00	3 00	165 00	12 00	660 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	6	2000 00	12000 00	1800 00	10800 00	1800 00	10800 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1751

KILLINGLY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 68-209
 ROUTE 12 AND SOAP STREET
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 12 AT SOAP STREET

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN
 C

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	500	50 00	25000 00	48 40	24200 00	50 00	25000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8000 00	8000 00	3500 00	3500 00	10000 00	10000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	33259 00	33259 00	43333 00	43333 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	600	75	450 00	80	480 00	1 00	600 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	55	9 00	495 00	15 00	825 00	20 00	1100 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	55	85 00	4675 00	86 00	4730 00	90 00	4950 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	6600 00	6600 00	5000 00	5000 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	731	10 00	7310 00	12 00	8772 00	25 00	18275 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	10	400 00	4000 00	120 00	1200 00	75 00	750 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	2625 00	5250 00	2200 00	4400 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	1	400 00	400 00	420 00	420 00	250 00	250 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	2	1500 00	3000 00	1260 00	2520 00	900 00	1800 00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	806	10 00	8060 00	11 00	8866 00	18 00	14508 00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	430	22 00	9460 00	13 00	5590 00	25 00	10750 00
1008901A	REMOVE CONDUIT	l.f.	7	10 00	70 00	30 00	210 00	10 00	70 00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	2	750 00	1500 00	475 00	950 00	400 00	800 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	9	600 00	5400 00	370 00	3330 00	275 00	2475 00
1010023	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.	1	800 00	800 00	525 00	525 00	550 00	550 00
1010902A	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	1	100 00	100 00	250 00	250 00	50 00	50 00
1011001	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	l.f.	20	10 00	200 00	15 00	300 00	3 50	70 00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	1	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	2800 00	2800 00

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1017052A	REMOVE SERVICE	ea.	1	1000 00	1000 00	1050 00	1050 00	1400 00	1400 00
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
1102008	4'-4'' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	400 00	400 00	420 00	420 00	450 00	450 00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4500 00	9000 00	4410 00	8820 00	4500 00	9000 00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	1300 00	3900 00	1344 00	4032 00	1075 00	3225 00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2700 00	2700 00	2760 00	2760 00	2250 00	2250 00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	3800 00	3800 00	3990 00	3990 00	3400 00	3400 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	2	350 00	700 00	342 00	684 00	210 00	420 00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	1	12500 00	12500 00	12862 00	12862 00	12500 00	12500 00
1108637A	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET BASE MOUNTED	ea.	1	8000 00	8000 00	7875 00	7875 00	5000 00	5000 00
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	1	800 00	800 00	840 00	840 00	700 00	700 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	9	200 00	1800 00	210 00	1890 00	190 00	1710 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	967	10 00	9670 00	11 00	10637 00	12 00	11504 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	80	3 00	240 00	5 00	400 00	1 50	120 00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	2850	1 75	4987 50	1 90	5415 00	1 60	4560 00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	170	2 00	340 00	2 00	340 00	1 90	323 00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	180	2 00	360 00	3 00	540 00	1 95	351 00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	2 00	100 00	5 00	250 00	2 00	100 00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	2 25	112 50	6 00	300 00	2 00	100 00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	150	3 25	487 50	6 00	900 00	3 00	450 00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	1	600 00	600 00	578 00	578 00	400 00	400 00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	200	6 50	1300 00	7 00	1400 00	5 25	1050 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1751

KILLINGLY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 68-209
 ROUTE 12 AND SOAP STREET
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 12 AT SOAP STREET

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		400 00	400 00	770 00	770 00	1000 00	1000 00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	22	54 00	1188 00	39 00	858 00	37 50	825 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	28	50 00	1400 00	39 00	1092 00	37 50	1050 00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1600	16	256 00	20	320 00	20	320 00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1600	16	256 00	20	320 00	20	320 00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	100	1 00	100 00	2 00	200 00	1 00	100 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2200	28	616 00	32	704 00	35	770 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1950	28	546 00	32	624 00	35	682 50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	150	3 25	487 50	4 00	600 00	3 50	525 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	300	15 00	4500 00	9 50	2850 00	25 00	7500 00
					518340 00		537732 00		596565 50

